

æ SLP (C) NO. 210/2015 ETC

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 210/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2014
in WP No. 15398/2010 passed by the High Court of Kerala at
Ernakulam)

SAJID KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L RAHMATULLAH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1165/2015

[A.P. BADARUDEEN V. C. N. SHAFEEQ & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 424/2015

[MUSTHAFA M V AND ORS. V. L RAHMATULLAH AND ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 02/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

In SLP 210 & 424

Mr. C. K. Sasi, A.O.R.
Mr. S. Jose Kidangoor, Adv.

In SLP 1165

Mr. Sajith P. Warier, A.O.R.
Mr. B. N. Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR 2

Mr. Harish Pandey, A.O.R.
Mr. Mayank Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Lakshwadeep Admn.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Kalyani Gupta

Date: 2015.07.03

For UOI

18:10:08 IST

Reason:

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.

PAGE NO. 1 OF 2

SLP (C) NO. 210/2015 ETC

Mr. D. S. Mehra, Adv.

For RR 1 in all
SLPs

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.
For M/s. K. J. John & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letters circulated by the learned
counsel for private respondents.

List the matters after four weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER

PAGE NO. 2 OF 2