## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015 CC No(s). 16586/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2014 in WPC No. 14891/2010 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

SHAFEEQ C.N.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, KAVARATTI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 14/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned order of the High Court.

Tag with SLP(C) No.210/2015.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER